+
Third-party information brought to
you courtesy of Dell Technologies
Product Brief
Dual and quad-port energy-efficient OCP NIC 3.0
adapters for NBASE-T and 10GBASE-T networks
Intel® Ethernet Network
Adapter X710-T2L/T4L

5GbE 7.0 W 7.1 W 11.2 W 12.5 W
10GbE 8.8 W 9.5 W 13.4 W 14.2 W
Product Order Codes for PowerEdge
Description SKU Dell Tech Intel MM#
 X710T2LOCPV3 Factory installed: 540-BCRS
Customer kit: 540-BCSG
VMFKR 999APZ
X710T2LOCPV3
w/MCTP support
Factory installed: TBD
Customer kit: TBD
F6X1R 99AL8T
X710T4LOCPV3 Factory installed: 540-BCRU
Customer kit: 540-BCSI
50RV4 999APX
X710T4LOCPV3
w/MCTP support
Factory installed: TBD